contractual undiscounted repayment obligations is repayable on demand or within one year.

(c)	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the financial instruments of the Group would
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

	 The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from their borrowing and lease liabilities. The Group
borrow for operations at fixed and variable rates using term loans, trade financing facilities and lease liabilities.
There is no formal hedging policy with respect to interest rate exposure.

	 Sensitivity analysis for fixed rates borrowing and lease liabilities at the end of the reporting period is not present-
ed as it is not affected by change in interest rates.

Notes to The Financial Statements
31 December 2023

122

Tashin Holdings Berhad Financial Statements

28.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

(c)	 Interest rate risk (Cont’d)

	 Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the Group if interest rates at the end of the each
reporting period changed by 100 basis points with all other variables held constant:

2023 2022

   Profit after tax

RM RM

Group

Floating rates

Increase by 1% (2022: 1%) (145,345) (159,788)
Decrease by 1% (2022: 1%) 145,345 159,788

Company

Floating rates

Increase by 1% (2022: 1%) 65,588 181,845
Decrease by 1% (2022: 1%) (65,588) (181,845)

Notes to The Financial Statements
31 December 2023

123

Annual Report 2023 Financial Statements
28

.
FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

R
IS

K
 M

A
N

A
G

E
M

E
N

T
O

B
JE

C
TI

V
E

S
A

N
D

 P
O

LI
C

IE
S

(C
O

N
T’

D
)

(c
)

In
te

re
st

 r
at

e
ri

sk
 (C

o
nt

’d
)

Th

e
fo

llo
w

in
g

 t
ab

le
 s

et
s

o
ut

 t
he

 c
ar

ry
in

g
 a

m
o

un
ts

, t
he

 e
ff

ec
ti

ve
 in

te
re

st
 r

at
e

(“
E

IR
”)

 a
s

at
 t

he
 e

nd
 o

f e
ac

h
re

p
o

rt
in

g
 p

er
io

d
 a

nd
 t

he
 re

m
ai

ni
ng

 m
at

ur
it

ie
s

o
f t

he
 fi

na
nc

ia
l

in
st